1. H1 22 Proforma results based on carve out assumptions

2. HSS Hire in England, Wales, Scotland and Northern Ireland and the Group’s Power division

3. Central includes eliminations of intragroup trading and costs that support the whole Group

4. Gross margins defined as Revenue less variable Costs of Good Sold as a percentage of Revenue

ProService

• UK capital-light technology-led marketplace focussed on

customer acquisition and enquiry conversion

• Double digit Services segment growth driving performance

• Gross margins4 maintained

• EBITDA lower due to strategic opex investment for future

growth

Operations

• Asset owning UK businesses focussed on fulfilment,

service and safety

• Solid Rental segment growth

• Operational efficiencies offsetting inflationary pressures

• Insight-led targeted fleet investment in H2 22 and H1 23

increasing depreciation, utilisation remains high at 56%

Ireland

• Sales and Operations in Republic of Ireland

• Continued growth

• Customer and product mix impacting EBITDA margin

• Targeted fleet investment to support larger projects,

increasing depreciation

26 weeks ended 1 July / Pro-forma for period ended 2 July

£m ProService Operations2 Ireland Central3 Group

Revenue

H1 23 151.6 68.4 13.5 (63.4) 170.1

H1 22 142.1 66.1 12.9 (61.2) 159.9

Variance 6.7% 3.4% 5.0% 6.3%

EBITDA

H1 23 9.7 27.5 3.7 (8.8) 32.1

H1 22 11.5 25.6 4.0 (8.2) 32.9

Variance (1.8) 1.9 (0.3) (0.6) (0.8)

EBITA

H1 23 8.9 9.5 2.3 (8.9) 11.8

H1 22 10.6 8.5 2.8 (8.3) 13.6

Variance (1.7) 1.0 (0.5) (0.6) (1.8)

1. Highlights 2. Financial Review 3. Focus for H2 4. Summary Appendices

Strong balance sheet and consistently high returns

10

• Continued to deliver ROCE above

our medium-term target

• Double digit capital-light Services

segment growth enabling high

returns

• Strategic investment for future

growth and material increase in

deferred tax asset reducing H1 23

by c2.5pp

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

H1 21 H1 22 H1 23

• Continued investment in technology

(c£6m in FY23); ongoing run-rate

between £3-£4m

• Fleet investment informed through